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" Time of Sale /C-j c G0

S ony E.D. No. /. 7/-/87% J.D. Date of Sale H [
DOCKET & RETURN 1<
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE [25, =
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) /s, -
MAILING COSTS S
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 17,00
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) -
MILEAGE 1S, /5
POSTING HANDBILL A/
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) L,
SHERIFF'S DEED ie
TRANSFER TAX FORM 7%
DISTRIBUTION FORM {5 -
oTHER [ u¥ v o
txsygzg’% TOTAL *********************;Jiéig;*********$ :3?§ff ﬁﬁiﬁ
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ MIL0U
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES g, L
TOTAL *r*dkddddndhdhsakhsrkhhkhdrkhrihrirr ﬁﬁfxllL
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ JG,
RECORDER OF DEEDS 25 5 G
OTHER e
TOTAL *************************************$ _iﬂ} PR

REAL ESTATE TAXES: i%étof

BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20() $ ~ 79 L

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20

DELINQUENT TAXES 20 7 i, -

107

TOTAL e e e e e e e I e e o e ke ke ke e e ek e gk ok sk e e o e e e 1\'1\-*$

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER~ MUNICIPAL 20 '

TOTAL Fr 73 e Fr v ek e e ke e ke e de ke ke e vk sk e e e e e de e o oA ke ke ok ok e ke $

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE )

TOTAL A * ok ke ok okok sk ook ok ok ook ok ko ek ke 4 \CJC,"”
MISCELLANEOUS ~ sus i v § s 7
a ) $

TOTAL***************** 7 7 e ke e ke e e e o Tk ke ke keke ***$

TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID ) *¥wsattskskikrsssgs




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOnE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHOME
(2171 3893831 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 710 Tes-430m
T FAX: (717) 7840257 )
SHERIFF*S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
}.} B '_\‘ ;; ?‘_‘r{;j_ﬁ"" \ *g:;’ - VS LK"J, ) i y . !lrfrﬁ ”3.‘,&,:'. R l{i:\;;? (__{3
HO. Q. 708 £.0. 0. p il J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 4/ /%t &
BID PRICE (I:CLUDES COSTS) § 30,000
POUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ L)
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-
MISC. COSTS | s 1L 0l9.9)
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 161830

2 _ N ..
PURGHASER(S): # 3¢ = (w2, of fAgmes S N
TM& FF(}}F;., ..J'\ gm* ﬁﬁ%\ @ » ‘ ({w
ADDRESS: WA AR H "4 e ﬁ #

e £ -A 77&6
NAI1E(§) 0il DEED: & 7 e ? E

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

<D

AR T

AOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

ToraL amounT v $_| &1L 1O
LESS DEPOSIT $

DOWIN PAYMENT s__ Qoo 7T
TOTAL DUE IN S
EIGHT DAYS s 117,90




FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009

May 15, 2001
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: BRONZBURG, Robert
RD 1, Box [98-H
Millville, PA 17846
No. 99-CV-621
Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
"attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheritt's Deed to MIDFIRST BANK, N.A.
3232 W.RENQ, Oklahoma City, OK, 73107,

Please record the Shenff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earlicst
convenience.

[n addition, please tind euclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you 1n advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,
it )

L2 2,

Christine Andruionis/for
Edna Houston

Enclosure

ce: Midland Mortgage Co. Account No. 45452543
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wzsser-ao17e Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994

3
]
8
3
2
o
£
5
:
:
%
3.

SENDER:
sComplote items 1 -
aCompiete items 3, xd 4b,

card {a you.

parmit,

delivered,

“r 2 for additional services.
&Frint your name anu aodrass on the reverse of this form so that we can ratum this
mAttach this form to the Jront of tha mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

AWrite "Aetum Recaipt Requestad™ on the maiipieca below the aricle number,
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the articla was delivered and the date

! afe~ wish to raceive the
fc ng services {for an
eua tea): g-n1

1. B Addressee’s Address
2. L1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

OFFICE OF F A.LR.

PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA

DEPT. QF PUBLIC WELFARE

17105

4a. Articla Number
/0000520001 714215467

4b. Sarvice Type
O Registered Cortifiad
] Exprass Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delivery FEB 13 ng

5. Receivad By: (Print Name}

B. Addressee's Address (Only if requestad
and fee is paid)

6. Sig ra: (AddiEsseq or Agent)
xm

PS Form 3811, December 1994

wesesa7-s.0179 - Domestic Return Receip

" " on the reverse side?

R

Is your RE

SENDER: . \
wCompieta items 1~ ’ﬁ for additional services. I alsg wish to recgive the
= Cormpleta itams 3, nd 4b. | fe i Jng services {for an
APHM your name an. wudress on the reverse of this form so that we can return this BXu o’ ee}: 9_ O L
card ta you. .
m Attach this form to the fromt of tha mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1. @ Addrassea’s Address
pearmit.
R Wiite "Returm Raceipt Requestsed” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restrictad Delivery
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

7OUJ3520001714211971

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT

DEPARTMENT 281230

EJ Cartified
O nsured
ferchandise [] COD

SECTION

HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

'5. Hecsived By: {(Print Nams)

22 Fal
6. 8i W&e ofiig

FEB 1 2 5

8. Addressee’'s Address (Only i requs
and fee is paid)

\

PS Form 3811, Decentber 1994

wases-g7-atrs Domestic Return Receip

aComplota ftems 1 -
aCompiets iteme 3,

card ta you.

& Attach thie form to the front of the malipbece, or on the back if space does not

pamil.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requastad” on tha mailpiace below the articia numbar,
#The Aeturn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

dalivered,

x‘g for additional services,
an,

#Ffint your name anc-&ddress on tha reverse of this form so that wa can return this

| 2'=~ wish to receive the
fc  Ing services ({for an
exna fea): gQ-1)1

1. G} Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Deilivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Aricle Addressed to:
Commotesealth of PA

PJI Pox 8907

Hayrisburg, PA 17105

4a. Articla Number
70000520001 714215450

Dent of 4b. Service Type
Revenue {1 Registered = Certified
{0 Express Mail 1 Insured

] Returr Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery FEB ] 4 7

is your HETUHRN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Recsived By: (Prinf Name}
i

8. Addresses’s Address (Only if requesied
and fae is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

to2ses-a7-B017e  DOMestic Heturn Receipt



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station o
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard S HER g F |
Suite 1400 F S
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 .
Attorney lor Plaintiff CO PY
(215)563-7000 _

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMEHIS,
N.A. (F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK)
Plaintiff,
V. :
: CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT W. BRONZBURG

PATRICIA BRONZBURG
Defendant(s).

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-621

[l

PRAECIPE TO MARK JUDGMENT TO USE OF PI,A]NT‘_KEFE

AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE :;z

e

TO THE PROTIIONOTARY: 22
Pleasc mark the judgment in the above-captioned matier to the usc of=3

MIDFIRST BANK
3232 W. RENO
OKLAHOME CITY, OK 73107 -

7 vy
Ry w5
ﬂnfﬁﬁ’LT S il fuinrii
FRANK I'EDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Altomey for Plaintiff

Vd 'VIgHN
30440 S}

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter my appcarance on behalf of:

MIDFIRST BANK
3232 W. RENO
OKLAHOME CITY, OK 73107

7o T
Lo ~ g g ! .
//L:au“ ,e'.r ) 7(&,“_/ L

FRANK FEDIRMAN, ESQUIRE -
Afltormey for Plaintiff

Dated: APRIL. 16, 2001

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Stad b= Aoz

COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS

AYVLONOHLOY .

G374



Date: 05/30/2001 Columbla County Court of Common Pleas NQ. 1003144
Time: 08:35 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia County Sheriff's Dept 3 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 136802

Payment Method: Check Tami Kiine, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
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FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN, 1.LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plamutt

(215)563-7000

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, :
N.ALF/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK : COLUMBIA COUNTY

400 WEST CAPITOL, P.O. BOX 626 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203 :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, .

¥- : NO. 99-CV-621 -

ROBERT W. BRONZBURG . DG
RR #2, BOX 86 : .,.J& ¢

MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG

44 STATE STREET

MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney. FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at RD 1, BOX
198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAMLE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (11" address cannol be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

ROBERT W. RR #2, BOX 86
BRONZBURG MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG 44 STATE STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
Same as above reasonably ascerlained, please so indicale.)



3, Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Tf address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasce so indicate.)

COMMONWEALTH OF DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 8901
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cunnot be
reasonabiy ascertained, please so indicate.)
Nane
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale.)
None
7. Name and address of ¢very other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
properly which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatc.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 1, BOX 198-H

MILLVILLE, PA 17846

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF P.O. BOX 2675
PENNSYLVANIA IIARRISBURG, PA 17105
DEPARTMENT OF

WELFARE

I verily that the statements made i this Alfidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

January 12, 2001 ﬁg“}'j MM@M : l‘f}

Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE £
Attorney tor Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570} 189-5625
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ONE PENN CENTER COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD OF PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.
EDWARD J. AND DOROTHY K. WELSH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #5 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FRIDAY MARCH 16, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF EDWRAD J. AND DOROTHY K. WELSH AT 823A SUSQUEHANNA AVE. BERWICK,

PA 18603 COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY DEPUTY

SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

—

DEPUTY SHERIFF }; é&&d

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 2001

e ) sHoweal
SARAH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commizsion Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
18707 3032612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 5701 044300
FAX: (3701 T4 -0257
CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket# 5 OF 2001 ED
107 OF 2000 CV
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EDWARD J. WELSH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2001, AT 10:47 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QF
EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON EDWARD J. WELSH AT BERLIN TRAILOR
PARK LOT #21 BERWICK BY HANDING TO MAE BURGER, FRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2001

IFF HARRY A

- ROADARMEL )

?
IO () C}“_lf.’uﬁ;\

NOTARY PUBLYC

SARAH J. HOWER /Q gr_\
OTARIAL SEAL X G ¥laups
N = :
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public RYAN@NG (;
Blocmsburg, Celumbia County, PA DEPUTY SHERIF
My Commission Expiras June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
18700 3833612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5701 THi-6100
FAX: (370} 7840257
CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket# 5 QF 2001 ED
107 OF 2000 CV
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOROTHY K. WELSH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 14, 2001, AT 2:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DOROTHY K. WELSH AT 823A
SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE BERWICK BY HANDING TO DOROTHY K. WELSH A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

B r\_ -. / ‘ U«D
THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2001 x
X \Q\Mm.. Q ; WOCLQ\EL A

¢ i SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
/2._:1 CL«_LL/L q- QLLC\—‘“—C/\" RR‘
NOTARY PUBLIE
SARAH J. HOWER
X
SARAH ) HOWER, Setary Public JAMES ARTER
BAH J. H, Motary Publi .
Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA DEPUTY SHERIFF
My Commlssion Expires June 21, 2003




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF [))’L{MLIQ_COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part . Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Security Number

&bﬂﬁf}ma_bu@ efafut  Aup-5a=G502
Date: 2 -14-¢i Requestor: S ]j 1:“ .Dele‘
Print Na

Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

\/ WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORY
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Suppori Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

20076 %!

Date: ‘} -\ Y4 BQMZ - \%/95}7 « /_éz;uz—t—/

e AHE SO0 S acies

Cestified from the racord _
t’:w‘ 4 "*fcfiui 20(L.

et i e

‘g uq b!‘l
D rcma\r Domestic Relations Se‘.t_mr
¥ ML BN P




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
IR e BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: ‘Yebruary 12, 2001

To0:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: First Commercial Bank of MerohisVS. Robert V. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg

Na: 9 of 2001 ED No: 621 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclost 1s @ notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
_Respectfully,

Roniy & Rl

adarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

[dentification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelplia, PA 19103-1814

Attomey for Plaintiff

(2153563-7000)

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPEHIS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
400 WEST CAPITOL, P.O. BOX 626 ;
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203 :  CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
v. : NO. 99-CV-621 )
ROBERT W. BRONZBURG : Aol - & /). GG

RR #2, BOX 86
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG
4 STATE STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALFE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERT W, BRONZBURG PATRICIA BRONZBURG
RR #2, BOX 86 44 STATE STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846 MIL.LVILLE, PA 17846

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect o debt. Any information receive

will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this deb:

was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect
debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at RD 1, BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846 is scheduled 1o
be sold at Shertff™s Sailc on A"{) £ F s e/ , At JOIOC  am.. in the Office of the
Shenff at the Columbia County’Courthousc: Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$53,621.23 obtained by FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, (the Mortgagee} against you. If the Sale 1s postponed, the property will be relisted for
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF
MEMPHIS, N.A., F'K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK | the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attommey’s {ees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (213) 563-
7000}



tJ

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the

Judgment, tf the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the

Sale for good cause.
You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopping the Salc. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

]

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, yourt property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid by calling (213} 363-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared (o the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out 11 this has happened, you mav call {213) 563-7000.

[t the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened,

You nave a right to remain in the property untl the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shent!T gives a Decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict
YOLUL

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour real estate. A Schedule of
Bistmbution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unfess exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways ol gelting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOUTI) TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NO'T HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFT'ORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAI HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvivania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills: THENCE along the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.23 feet 10 a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8 THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 230.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in

Columbia County Map Book 4. page 60.

BEING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-25.

TI.TLE 10 S.»\?D PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W, Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his
wite by Deed from Robert W, Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
1172993 1n Record Book 334, page 136

Prem:ses being: RD 1. BOX 198-H. MILLVILLE. PA 17846



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant_being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _ March 28:; April 4,11, 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of satd notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... \\J(k ......... day of . DNORN 200N

{Notary Public)

My commission cxpires
h. 5l Seal
Daanis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scoit Tw-} Columbta Gounty

iy l"m" s s ¢ epiras Juty 3, 2003
[T T Notares
ADNA NOW ot csiner e ;200 W1 hcteby cemfy that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $. L” Z O (J ...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

LRI
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ONE PENN CENTER COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD OF PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS,

N.A.
VS.
ROBERT AND PATRICIA BRONZBURG
WRIT OF EXECUTION #90F 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FRIDAY MARCH 16, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT AND PATRICIA BRONZBURG AT RR#! BOX 198-H MILLVILLE, PA 17846

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY DEPUTY SHERIFF

RYAN KING.

S0 ANSWERS:
%" W
DERVTY S‘é/RIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 2001

Foss A dlawe

SARAH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SNEAL Publi
SARAH J. HOWER, f atary Public
Blecmshurg, Cofumbia Couniy, PA
My Comn.ssion Expiras June 21,2003




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff lev¥ing upon or attaching uny

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever iy

found in possession, after natifving such person of such levy or attachment, without

deputy or the siterift to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

ny such property before sheriff*s sale thereof.

liahility en the part of such
destruction or removal of a

1SFAL

7

s

{Adwmey for Plaingl]

174

A
&
:

¢

S

released from all Tability to protect the property described in the within named exe

WAIVLER OF INSURANCE - Now,
which insurance is hereby waived.

3
=
=
3
o

(SEAT)

TAStarama e Ty e 43700

LHIARRY AL ROADARMEL
Sherift

COLUMBIA Counly, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

SAVINGS BANK vs ROBERT W. BRONZBURG and PATRICIA
BRONZBURG

The defendant will be found at RR #2, BOX 86, MILLVILLE, PA 17836
4@, ,4{ f‘ ‘{;1, Gl ,‘TC,?? Attormey for Plaintifl

If Writ of Execution, stale below where defendants will be found. whar
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed writien copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Strect and Number of the premises.  Please do nol furnish us
with the old deed or morigage.



DESCRIPTIwN

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills: THENCE aleng the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 250.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and ptace of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

BEING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-25.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his

wife by Deed from Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11/29/93, in Record Book 534, page 136,

Premises being: RD 1, BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
Ome Pcnn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelphis, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for PlaintilT

(215)563-7000

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

N.A., F/K/A FEDERAIL SAVINGS BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
400 WEST CAPITOL, P.0. BOX 626 :
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift, :
v. : NO. 99-CV-621
ROBERT W, BRONZBURG : A ety AN =
RR #2, BOX 86 : ,_-7?60/ £ 2 /

MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG

44 STATIL STREET

MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERITF’S SALE OF REAL PROPER'1Y

TO: ROBERT W, BRONZBURG PATRICIA BRONZBURG
RR #2, BOX 86 44 STATE STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846 MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information receive

will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this deb:

was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect :
debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (rcal estate} al RD 1, BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846 is scheduled to
be sold at Sherif”s Saleon Apey! 1Y A ,at OO0  aum., in the Office of the
Sherift at the Columbia Count}’-' Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$53,621.23 obtained by FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, (the Mortgagec} against you. [fthe Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI*S SALFE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediale action:

1. The Salc will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF
MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To {ind out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.



You may be able 10 stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the

judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to posipone the

Sale for good causc.
You may also be able (o stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (Sec the Notice below on how to obtain an atlormey.)

—

A

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
11 the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will he sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000,

You may be able to petition the Court o set aside the Salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only il the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out il this has happened, you may call {215) 563-7000.

[f the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale ncver happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full smount due 1s paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sherilf on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are {iled with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back 1l you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPTER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCTL IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QIFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL 1I[:LP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST S™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western hine of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills; THENCE along the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet 10 a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 250.00 feet 10 a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174,24 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in

Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

BEING Tax Parcel # 26-02-018-25.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his

wite b__\' Deed from Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11/29/93 in Record Book 3534, page 156.

Premises being: RD 1. BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

q-o]

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
(3704 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE

PAGE 1

23 HOUR PHONE
{570} 784-6300

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WEIT )-172~0/
DOCKET AND INDEX S~la ©f
SET FILE FOLDER UP Q-iz-0]

CEECK FOR PROPER INF(Q
WRIT OF BEXECUTION 3

COPY OF DESCRIPTION <

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS /

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ]

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM l//

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST l/

CHECK FOR $aa60.00 F¢6.00 )& 1)< 930

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE

NOTIFY THE ATTY T0Q SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES — Apc| [¥, 2o0cf af /600

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  fosh phac My ko pac OB doc & /]

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TQ RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TC PREVIOUS SALES

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAFERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS

*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
SEND NOTICES TOQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT

* DOCKET ALL DATES



ONTE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE 4. CQPY (QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR L 7 HOLDERS
SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION TOQ PRINTER

** THE POLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTE;

NOTICES T0 WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY T0O SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HAWDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

FOST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COFPY Tb ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 70 DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER

Lo



1ARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
Fax (570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Februarv 12, 2001

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
First Comercial
Bank of Memohis VS, Robert W. and Patricia Lronzbure

No. g ~of 2001 ED No. 621 of 1999 J0

Dear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
1st week IWRCH 28, 2001 SALE DATE: APRIL 18, 2001 at 10:00 AM

ond week APRIL 4, 2001

3rd week APRIL 11, 2001

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Eectfully,qi m
0-"”—1 )

Harry A. Roudarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



{ARRY A, ROADARMEL, |R.

',: /‘:-‘:‘ ‘-
ﬁgﬁ%ﬁéﬂkﬁﬁﬁ
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570} 3A9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (57Q) 784-0257
Frank Federman, Esq.
1617 John F. Kennmedv Blvd, Suite 1490 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 9 o 2001 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERYICE ON Robert Bronzburg,
ON February 20, 2001 AT 5.00 PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON _ Robert Bronzburg
AT RR#2 Box 86 Millville, PA BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY  James Arter |
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION To Dan Bronzburg, Brother

SO ANSWERS:

N2

/DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS Z27th DAY OF Februarv
YEAR 2001

. . |
;le&apf- ;L cﬂemu SHERIFF
o
NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER

MNOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Goiumbia County, PA
My Cormnmission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Qe 4 e

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{3703 3R9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 704-6100
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Frank Federman, Esd.

].6].{ gohn F. Keme%dy Blvd, Suite 1400 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- ’1‘- = "_ [ .

Philadelohia, PA 19103-1814 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 9 of 2001 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Patricia Bronzburg
ON February 21, 2001 AT 9:30 AM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON _ Patricia Brongburg
AT Columbia County Sheriff's Office BY CHIERIXDEPHXY Sheriff Harrv A, Roadarmel, Jr.
SERYICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Patricia Bronzburg

SO ANSHWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 27th DAY OF Februarv

- \ * - A\
TEAR 200t : \&‘um-\ d \\}L@RQS\ L\Mb\-) _":‘

Jasn g Gl SHERIFF\ Y
NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills;: THENCE along the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 250.00 feet 1o a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet 1o a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60

BEING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-25.

TI_TI‘E TO S:\FD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his
wﬁc by Deed from Robert W, Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11729493, in Record Bouok 5334, page 156

Premiises being: RD 1. BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE. PA 17846



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF ™, [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

MEMPHIS. N.A., FK/A FEDERAL

................................................... > \[0 99 Cv 0?

¥S.

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvama:

County of

TOTHE SHERIFFOF ..  COLUMBIA .

Aol ED -G

COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

~ Term 2000

I"a,rm 7000

WRIT OF EXECUTION
/ {Mortgage Foreclosure)

~ Term 2000

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Tu satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: RD 1, BOX 198-t, MILLVILLE. PA
{Sce Legal Descripnion attached)

Amount Due

[nterest from 8/13/99 to Sale
at $8.81 per diem

sy VLA

17840

$53.021.23

3.

2

OT'Cr.}luml:rla Cuum}',

_und costs,

Pcnnu.

/ Lrnw B"_F\A)}Ng Qﬁﬂ“’j



DESCRIPT "N

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 plan of lots designated as Heritage Hilts; THENCE along the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 nuinutes 30 seconds West 230.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet to a point being the Southwest COrner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet 10 2 point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultanis on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

REING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-25.

TI.TLE TO SAFD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his
wite by Deed from Robert W, Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11729/93, in Record Book 554, page 156.

Prenmuses being: RD 1 BOX {98-H. MILLVILLE. PA 17846



FEDERMAN AND PHIELAN, LI.P
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John t. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS,
A, FK/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

400 WEST CAPITOL, P.O. BOX 626

LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203

Plaintitt,
v,
ROBERT W. BRONZBURG
RR #2, BOX 86
MILLYILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG
44 STATE STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 99-CV-621 -~
Ao r-EL-

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hercby verilies that he is the attorney for the Plaintifl in
the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because il is:

{x ) anFIA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied
( ) vacant

(G

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification 1s madc subjcet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

—f;sz Mﬂm’ /fW

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE [
Attorney for Plaintift



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

[dentification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelplia, PA 19103-1514

Attorney for Plaintiff

{(215)563-7000

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS,
N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
400 WEST CAPITOL, P.O. BOX 626
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203
Plaintiff,
v,
ROBERT W. BRONZBURG
RR #2, BOX 86
MILLVILLE, PA 17840

PATRICILA BRONZBURG

44 STATE STREET

MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-621

Haol-EDT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERT W, BRONZBURG
RR §2, BOX 86
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PATRICIA BRONZBURG
44 STATE STREET
MIT.LVILLE, PA 17846

Please be advised that this lirm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information reccive

will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this deb

was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect :
debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at RD 1, BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846 is scheduled to

be sold al Sheriffs Sale on Apoc:'t i 5. >o0f

Lat /6,00 am.. in the Office of the

Sheriff at the Columbia Coumgf Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$53,621.23 obtained by FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, (the Mortzagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for

Sale.
NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:
I. The Salc will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF

MEMPHIS, N.A, F/K'A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,, the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attornev’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-

7000



(]

L

You may be ablc to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Salc for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sconer you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopming the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff's Sale ts not stopped. vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling {213) 363-7000.

You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out 1f this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owncer of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due ts paid to the Sherift and the
Shenif gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
You.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule ¢f
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid ot in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reason why the proposed distribution 15 wrong)
are filed with the Sheritf within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have cther rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFQRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvivania, more specifically bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 6 ptan of lots designated as Herirage Hills: THENCE along the Western line of
Libersy Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8 THENCE along the Northern line of Lot Ne. 8. North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 250.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6. South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive. heing the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded 1n
Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

BEING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-23.

TI.TLF_ 1O SA_ID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his
wite by Deed from Robert W Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11729 93 1in Record Book 334, page 136.

Premises being: RD 1. BOX 19S-H. MILLVILLE. PA 17846
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK 24807360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 13148 136872
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191031814
o 22001
DATE BAMOUNT
5/24/2001 *********719_90

SEVEM HUNDRED NINETEEN END 90/100 DOLLERS Void after 90 days

> The Sheriff of Columbia County
rder 35 W Main Street
f Bloomsburg, PA 17815

m L3687 2w 1:035001MB081236 O0B5738 ¢



SHERIFF'S SALE

SARLARTARTER T ERERRRER TR R RERNEREERENR RN RNNNNNNNN

WEDEMESDAY APRIL 18, 2001 at 10:00 Al
JILIELZEIPI0L T I 07000700000 700004707170000070100010707071011010110171171

BY VIRIUL OF A WHTT OF LXLCUTION 1O, 9-2001 EDAND CIVIL WKRTT NO.

621-1999 JD 1SSULD QUE QF THE COULY OFF COMMDN PLEAS CFF COLUMBIA COUTTY,
CLVIL, DIVISION, TO M2 DIRFCLEED, ‘TR0 WL Bls EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, LY
VENUE OR QUICRY 10 1M HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASIE, 1IN A COUIKL RO
O’ SHERTIE 'S OFIICE, IO 1) ANNOUNCED, AT T COLBMGTA COUNLY COUnRT HOUSI,
BLOMSBURG, PEINNAL . L7315, ALL “THE RIGHE AND UUFTE AND INTEREST 10 108
BEFENDANTS  TH AND 10!

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, more specifically bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Western line of Liberty Drive, said point being at the Southeast
corner of Lot No. & plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills; THENCE along the Western line of
Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the
Northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE along the Northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds West 250.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds East 174.24 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the
Southern line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a point on
the Western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres on a plan of Heritage Hills prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60. i :

BEING Tax Parcel # 29-02-018-25.

TITLE TOQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his
wife by Deed from Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg, his wife dated 11/24/93, recorded
11/29/93, in Record Book 534, page 156.

Premises being: RD 1. BOX 198-H, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

" TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRIGE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default ali sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Frank Federran Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
One Pern Center at Suburban Station Sheriff of Columbia Countv
1617 John F. Kemmedv Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814



